CE1N4581en Building Technologies
2016-01-13
ACVATIX TM
Electromotoric actuators for stroke valves
SAS..
Electromotoric actuators with 5.5 mm stroke and 400 N positioning force
 SAS31.. Operating voltage AC 230 V, 3-position control signal
 SAS61.. Operating voltage AC 24 V / DC 24 V,

4
Siemens CE1N4581en
Building Technologies 2016-01-13
Spare parts
Stock no. Description
S55845-Z180 Type ASQ1: Housing cover with screws and light guides as component, without laser
labeling
40
41
Z0
6
Compatibility
Valves PN16 Actuators SAS..
VVG44.. (2-port) VXG44.. (3-port) DN G kvs ps pmax
Medium: 1…120 °C [Inch] [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVG44.15-..1) VXG44.15-..1) 15 G 1 B 0,25 / 0,4 / 0,63 1600 400
VVG44.15-..1) VXG44.15-..1) 15 G 1 B 1 / 1,6 725 400
VVG44.15-..1) VXG44.15-..1) 15 G 1 B 2,5 / 4 400 400
VVG44.20-6.3 VXG44.20-6.3 20 G 1 ¼ B 6,3 750 400
VVG44.25-10 VXG44.25-10 25 G 1 ½ B 10 400 400
VVG44.32-16 VXG44.32-16 32 G 2 B 16 250 250
VVG44.40-25 VXG44.40-25 40 G 2 ¼ B 25 125 125
Ventile PN25 Actuators SAS.. 1)
VVG549.. (2-port) DN G kvs ps pmax
Medium: 1…130 °C [Inch] [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVG549.15-0.25 15 G ¾ B 0,25 2500 1200
VVG549.15-0.4 15 G ¾ B 0,4 2500 1200
VVG549.15-0.63 15 G ¾ B 0,63 2500 1200
VVG549.15-1 15 G ¾ B 1,0 1500 1200
VVG549.15-1.6 15 G ¾ B 1,6 1500 1200
VVG549.15-2.5 15 G ¾ B 2,5 1500 1200
Pressure compensated
VVG549.20-4K 20 G 1 B 4,0 1600 1200
VVG549.25-6.3K 25 G 1 ¼ B 6,3 1600 1200
1)  SAS.. combined with VVG549: DIL switch setting change to linear (Factory setting = log).
Valves PN25 Actuators SAS..
VVG55.. (2-port) 1) DN G kvs ps pmax
Medium: 1…130 °C [Inch] [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVG55.15-..2) 15 G ¾ B 0,25 / 0,4 / 0,63 2500 1200
VVG55.15-..2) 15 G ¾ B 1 / 1,6 / 2,5 2000 1200
VVG55.20-4 20 G 1 B 4 1000 1000
VVG55.25-6.3 25 G 1 ¼ B 6,3 800 800
1) VVG55 will be replaced by VVG549 as of 2017-01-01.
2) Use = kvs value
5
Siemens CE1N4581en